504994826 07/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. ROBERT A. CONNOR	07/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIBOTICS LLC	
Street Address:	2038 FORD PARKWAY #414	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 55116	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8905611
Patent Number:	9042596
Patent Number:	9456916
Patent Number:	9011365
Patent Number:	9067070
Patent Number:	9254099
Patent Number:	9529385
Patent Number:	9536449
Patent Number:	9442100
Patent Number:	9814426
Patent Number:	9582035
Patent Number:	9891718
Patent Number:	9968297

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

504994826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-501-6482

Email: dns@holosearch.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT CONNOR
Address Line 1: 3400 BARBARA LANE

PATENT\_

REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0067

Address Line 4: BUR	BURNSVILLE, MINNESOTA 55337	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N/A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. CONNOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Connor/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Medibotics\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Medibotics\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0068

## Assignment of Patents

This is an agreement made effective on July 9, 2018 between:

## Robert A. Connor ("Assignor")

an individual and citizen of the United States of America at 3400 Barbara Lane, Burnsville, MN 55337

and

### Medibotics LLC ("Assignee")

a Limited Liability Company of the State of Minnesota in the United States whose office is at 2038 Ford Parkway, #414, St. Paul, MN 55116 (represented by Medibotics CEO Robert A. Connor)

Whereas the Assignor is the inventor and owner of the following U.S. Patents ("Patents"):

Patent:	Title:	
8,905,611	Antlights™ Bicycle Lights that Span a Bilateral Safety Zone	
9,042,596	The Willpower Watch(TM) A Wearable Food Consumption Monitor	
9,456,916	Device for Selectively Reducing Absorption of Unhealthy Food	
9,011,365	Adjustable Gastrointestinal Bifurcation (AGB) for Reduced Absorption of Unhealthy Food	
9,067,070	Dysgeusia-Inducing Neurostimulation for Modifying Consumption of a Selected Nutrient Type	
9,254,099	Smart Watch and Food-Imaging Member for Monitoring Food Consumption	
9,529,385	Smart Watch and Human-to-Computer Interface for Monitoring Food Consumption	
9,536,449	Smart Watch and Food Utensil for Monitoring Food Consumption	
9,442,100	Caloric Intake Measuring System using Spectroscopic and 3D Imaging Analysis	
9,814,426	Mobile Wearable Electromagnetic Brain Activity Monitor	
9,582,035	Wearable Computing Devices and Methods for the Wrist and/or Forearm	
9,891,718	Devices for Measuring Finger Motion and Recognizing Hand Gestures	
9,968,297	EEG Glasses (Electroencephalographic Eyewear)	

And whereas the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all ownership, rights, title, and interest in these Patents in consideration of a cash payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) from the Assignee;

Now, therefore, the Assignor assigns all ownership, rights, title, and interest in these Patents to the Assignee. This Assignment will inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs and successors of the Assignee.

In witness thereof, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above:

Robert A. Connor (individual)

Medibotics LLC (Robert A. Connor, CEO)

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0069

TO BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY (in ac	cordance with State notary requirements)
State of Miras Sona	•
County of HEANSPILL	
This instrument was acknowledged before n	ne this 9 day of Juy (month),  A Correct (name)
Personally Known	
Produced Identification	
Type of ID and Number on ID WHO D	- M753167619915
(Seal)	100x
MICHAEL CHRISTENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019	Signature of Notary Name of Notary
	Notary Public, State of Www.sons

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 07/09/2018**